

Legislation Text

File #: 2022-1494, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Board of Commissioners - District 5

<u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s): District 5

An item to appoint Clara Black Delay to the DeKalb Charter Review Commission, District 5 Seat

Information Contact: Commissioner Mereda Davis Johnson

Phone Number: 404-371-2159

PURPOSE:

In accordance with Executive Order 2019-001, Creation of a Charter Review Commission to Examine the DeKalb County Form of Government, when a vacancy occurs, written notice shall be provided to the entity or official that originally appointed the member who shall fill the vacancy in the same manner as the original appointment.

NEED/IMPACT:

To fill the vacancy on the DeKalb County Charter Review Commission, District 5 Seat.

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

RECOMMENDATION:

To record the appointment of Clara Black Delay to the DeKalb County Charter Review Commission.